RESOLUTION NO. 24-

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COLUSA CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE COMMERCIAL CANNABIS APPLICATION WINDOW TO OPEN

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa is committed to the health and safety of its citizens;

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa will open the window to accept applications for commercial cannabis permits, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa does not guarantee that applications received will be awarded in 2025, and;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Colusa as follows:

The City of Colusa City Council approves the Annual Commercial Cannabis Application window to open December 1, 2024, and remain open until January 31, 2025. The City will accept applications for Cultivation, Delivery, and Dispensary business only, and all applications must contain all documents outlined in the City Code.

The City Clerk shall certify the passage and adoption of this Resolution and enter it into the book of original resolutions.

Passed and adopted this 19th day of November 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

DANIEL VACA, MAYOR

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk